FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

FEBRUARY 9, 1999

FSU MEN’S GOLF TEAM FINISHES IN 14TH PLACE AT THE BRIDGES ALL-
AMERICAN

BAY ST. LOUIS, MS--The Florida State men’s golf team finished in 14th place at
the Bridges All-American Intercollegiate in Bridges Country Club on Tuesday. The
Seminoles fired a final-round 304 to finish five strokes behind Arkansas State University
and one ahead of Middle Tennessee State University.

The Seminoles were led by sophomores Mark Donaldson and Kris Hannah.
Donaldson, a native of Kirkcaldy, Scotland, fired a final-round 77 to finish at 226 and tied
for 28th. Kris Hannah shot a team-low 73 today to finish tied with Donaldson and four
other golfers. Freshman Matt Ackley finished the tournament with rounds of 76 and 75 to
finish tied for 59th at 232. Teammate Brian Hawver finished two strokes back at 234.
Junior Nathan Bertsch struggled in the first tournament of the spring, posting rounds of
87, 84 and 89 to finish alone in 96th place.

Louisiana State University led from start to finish, beating South Alabama by one
stroke for the team title. UAB finished in third, eight stokes off the lead. Host institution
Southern Miss finished in tenth place at 904.

Francois Nicolas of Southeastern Louisiana captured medalist honors with a final-
round 73 and three-round total of 210. Brian Pool of South Alabama finished in second,
four strokes off the lead.

The Seminoles will return to action in two weeks at the Puerto Rico Classic in San
Juan, Puerto Rico.

FSU Team Score 303-311-304 918

Mark Donaldson 69-80-77 226 (t28)
Kris Hannah 75-78-73 226 (128)
Matt Ackley 81-76-75 232 (t59)
Brian Hawver 78-77-79 234 (164)

Nathan Bertsch 87-84-89 260  (96)
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*22ndividual Date Printed: 02-08-19%9%
Par: 72
Yardage: 6272
Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores

1 Louisiana State U. 288 293 2%4 875

z South alabama, U. of 289 2%& 291 876

3  Alabama-Birmingham 285 283 295 883

4 Southeastern la. U. 283 283 303 B89

5 North Carolina State 300 280 305 895

6 So. Florida, U. of 292 302 302 8396

7 SW Louisiana, U. of 301 2%6 301 898

8 Rice University 285 304 307 900

3 Georgia State Univ. 2%6 302 305 3032

10  Southern Mississippi 305 296 302 904

11 Wichita State Univ. 296 297 313 206

12  Memphis, U. of 295 2%% 315 509

13 Arkansas State U. 305 288 310 913

14 Flerida State Univ. 303 311 2304 g18

15 Middle Tennessee St. 306 301 312 819

16 Oral Roberts Univ. 300 310 312 922

17 Rhode Island, U. of 307 309 314 330

18 Wyoming, U. of 315 310 308 933

19 Tulane University 316 312 310 938

~Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Francois Nicolas 8.E. La. 66 71 73 210
2 Brian Pool So Alabama 72 70 72 214
3 Jeremy Wilkinson LSU 73 68 74 215
4 Alan Morgan So Alabama 70 74 72 216
5 Chris Devlin AR 73 76 68 217
Carl Pettersson NC state 76 73 68 217
Fabrice Stolear S.E. La. 74 63 74 217
Jack Croyle Georgia St 70 71 76 217
Travis Stewart LSU £9 75 73 217
10 Jay Cavanagh So Florida 70 73 & 21¢
11 Freddie Cortina So alabama 71 76 73 22¢
12 David Hearn Wyoming 72 74 75 221
Mark Gauley NC State 70 74 77 221
George Cestia SW La. 74 74 73 221
Craig Gordon UanB 73 T2 Ve 221
16 Tyrol Auret UAR 75 72 75 22

Jason Wyatt Memphis 73 75 7 222
18 Frank Genzer Wichita St 74 70 79 223
13 Colin Wright Memphis 70 74 80 224
Matt Young Ark. st. 75 73 76 224
Frederik Dejaeghere Rice 70 73 81 224
Tim Yelverton So. Miss. 73 75 76 224
Mike Vallillo L&u 72 76 76 224
Chad Stapp Cecorgia 8t 72 78 7& 2124
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Par: 72
Yardage: 6272
Fin. Name School Scores
1 Francois Nicolas S.E. La. 66 71 73 210 -6
2 Brian Pool S0 Alabama 72 70 72 214 -2
3 Jeremy Wilkinson LSU 73 68 74 21% -1
4 Alan Morgan Sco Alabama 70 74 72 216 E
s Chris Devlin AR 73 76 68 217 +1
Carl Pettersson NC sState 76 73 &8 217 +1
Fabrice Stolear S.E. 1La. 74 69 74 217 +1
Jack Croyle Georgia St 70 71 76 217 +1
Travis Stewart L.8U 69 75 73 217 +1
10 Jay Cavanagh So Florida 70 73 76 219 +3
11 Freddie Cortina Sc Alabamnma 71 76 73 220 +4
12 David Hearn Wyoming 72 74 75 221 +5
Mark Gauley NC State 70 74 77 221 +5
George Cestia SW La. 74 74 73 221 +5
Craig Gordon UAB 73 72 76 221 +5
1€ Tyrel Aurct UAE 75 7 75 222 +6
Jason Wyatt Memphis 73 75 74 222 +6
18 Frank Genzer Wichita st 74 70 73 223 +7
18 Colin Wright Memphis 70 74 80 224 +8
Matt Young Ark. St. 75 73 75 224 +8
Frederik Dejasghere Rice 70 73 81 224 +8
Tim Yelverton SO. Miss. 73 75 76 224 +8
Mike vallille LSU 72 76 76 224 +8
Chad sStapp Georgia St 72 76 76 224 18
25 C.W. Mallon Rice 73 84 72 225 +8
Jason Humphries L8U 77 77 71 225 9
Andy Crabtree So Florida 75 75 75 225 +9
28 Mark Donaldson Florids 5t £s 80 7 226  +190
mMark Blackburn SC. Miss. 77 74 75 226 410
Charlie Crousge O.Roberts 73 78 7E 226 <10
Brett Hitchcock L8U 74 74 78 226  +10
Nathan Rogers So. Miss. 76 76 74 226 +10
Kris Hannah Florida St 75 78 73 226 410
Zoltan Veress Ark. St 75 T4 78 227 11
David Bartels ichita St 73 T4 &80 227 +11
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Dates:

*Individual

Fin.
34

39

45

50

56

58

&2

Name

Chris Chesson
Paul Dickens
J.R. Zatarian

Matt Tanner

Greg Sonnier

Brett Alexander
Donny Holman
Richard Spangler

*Jason McMurray

Dustin Atkatz
Charleton Dechert
Payton Osborn
Josh Hillman
Drew Conrad

Doug Ferris
Nicholags Burrows
Blair Scurlock
Ricardo Carrilio
Joey Pchle

Mark Turnesa

Michael Roberts
Ben Pyle
Juan Tabares

Matt Ackley
S8reve Ressler
Bart Burton

J.R. Wade
Gareth White

Dave Womack

Jon Jeter

Brian Hawver

Brett Shobe

Jay Alston

Jacques Chevallier
Jakcb Berlin

Orn Hjartarson
Allen Thompson
Blake CGraham

Dan Chartrand

54 holes
02/08 - 02/09

Par:
Yardage: &

School
SW La.
NC State
Rice

So Alabama
SW La.

M. Tenn St
So. Miss.
M. Tenn St
So. Miss.

So Florida
O.Roberts

UAER

Rhode Isl.
Rice

So Florida
S.E. La.
Memphis

8o Flerida
Rhode Isl.
NC gstate
Wichita st
SW La.
Wichita 8t
St
St

Florida
M. Tenn
Ark. St.
M. Tenn St
Tulane
Gecrgia St
Tulane
Florida 8t
Rice

S.E. La.
S.E. La.
So Alabama

SW La.
Georgia Bt
Wighita 8t

Memphis

Bay St.
72
272
sScores
79 74
76 71
75 77
77 77
77 75
74 77
79 71
73 78
76 74
75 75
75 75
80 73
73 78
71 79
72 82
76 75
74 74
76 79
76 76
78 72
74 81
80 73
75 77
81 7€
a1 7€
79 75
78 78
78 78
21 78
80 78
78 77
75 7E
77 7Ee
78 73
76 76
71 g4
80 77
20 &
78 79
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74 2217
80 227
75 227
74 228
76 228
77 228
78 228
g0 228
78 228
79 229
73 229
76 229
78 229
79 229
76 230
79 230
82 230
75 230
78 230
80 230
76 231
78 231
79 231
75 232
75 232
78 232
B0 233
77 223
75 234
78 Z34
TG 234
84 23¢
78 2324
77 234
82 234
80 235
78 235
73 235
75 236

+11
+11
+11

+12
+12
+1.2
+12
+12
+12

+13
+13
+33
+13
+132

+14
+14
+14
+14
+14
+14

+15
+15
+15

+16
+16
+16
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FINAL RESULTS Dates: 02/08 - 02/09

Fin,.
74

g0

B7

89

94

85

26

Individual

Par: 72
Yardage: 6272

Name School Scores

Jacob Hunter Wyoming 81 77 78 236
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 74 84 78 236
Rory Scrymgeour O.Roberts 77 80 72 236
Adam Rauth Ark. 3t. 77 76 83 236
Daniel Fontaine UAB 74 78 84 236
Jim Salinetti Rhode Isl. 80 76 81 237
Drew Dyer O.Roberts 81 77 78 237
Jay Csipkes Tulane 77 79 81 237
Mark Adamczyk Tulane 84 79 74 237
Raymond Lacoste So. Miss. 79 78 80 237
Mike Sims Rhode Isl. 78 g1 78 238
Andy Jones Ark. St. 78 82 78 238
Justin Thompson Rhode Isi, 81 7% 79 239
Andrew Bonsey NC State 84 75 80 228
Kenny Cole O.Roberts 75 85 80 240
Kevin Kayden Wyoming 79 84 78 241
Chris Rienke Memphis 79 7 g6 a4l
Stuart Pate M. Tenn St g6 75 82 243
Mike Urbatchka Wyoming 83 82 79 244
Kurt Rowaluk Wyoming 82 77 77 246
Ben Zeiky Tulane 81 85 86 252
Nathan Bertsch Florida St 87 84 89 260
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+20
+20
+20
+20
+20
~21
+21
+21
+21
+21

+22
+22

+23
+23

+25
+25

+27
+28
+30Q
+36

+44
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£
= Individual pate Printed: 02-08-18939
Par: 72
Yardage: 6272
Fin. Top 20 Teams Seores

1l Louisilana State U. 288 2932 881

2 South Alabama, U. of 28% 298 585

3 Southeastern La. U. 283 293 586

4 Alapama-Birmingham 295 292 588

5 North Carclina State 300 280 590

6 Rice University 289 304 583

wichita State Univ. 286 2937 533

8 Memphis, U. of 2985 289 584

Sc. Florida, U. of 292 302 594

10 SW Louisiana, U. of 301 296 597

11 Georgia State Univ. 296 202 588

1z Southern Mississippi 305 296 601

13 Arkansas State U. 208 298 603

14 Middle Tennessee St. 306 301 £07

15 Oral Roberts Univ. 300 310 610

16 Florida State Univ. 303 311 814

17 Rhode Island, U. of 307 308 €l¢

18 Wyoming, U. of 315 310 625

1% Tulane University 316 212 £28

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Prancois Nicolas S.E. La. 66 71 137
2 Jeremy Wilkinson LsuU 73 &8 141
Jack Croyle Georgia St 70 71 14l
4 Brian Pool So Alabama 72 70 142
5 rabrice Stolear S.E. La. 74 69 143
Frederik Dejaeghere Rice 70 73 143
Jay Cavanagh So Florida 70 73 143
8 Colin Wright Memphis 70 74 144
Mark Gauley NC State 70 74 144
Frank Genzer Wichita St 74 70 144
Travis Stewart LU £9 75 144
Alan Morgan S0 Alzbama 70 74 144
13 Craig Gordon UAB 73 72 145
14 David Hearn Wyoming 72 74 146
15 Tyrol Auret UAB Vi 72 147
Freddie Cortina So Alakama 71 76 147
David Bartels Wichita St 73 74 147
Paul Dickens NC State 76 71 147
19 Matt Young Ark. 8t. 75 73 148
Brett Hitchcock LsU 74 74 148
Richard Spangler M. Tenn St 73 75 148
Blair Scurlock Memphis 74 74 148
George Cestia W La. P4 T4 148
Tim Yelverton So. Miss, 73 75 148
Jason Wyatt Memphis 73 7 148
Mike vallillc Lsu 72 76 148
Chad Stapp Georgia St 72 786 148



The Bridges All-American '
Bridges 54 holes Bay St.Louis, MS

Dates: 02/08 - 02/0%

rar: 72
Yardage: 6272
Fin. Schocl Scores
1 Louigiana State U. 288 283 581
T 2 Jeremy Wilkinson 73 68 141
T 8 Travis Stewart &9 75 144
T 19 Brett EHitchcock 74 74 148
T 13 Mike Vvallilloe 72 76 148
T 58 Jason Humphries 77 77 154
2 South Alakama, U. of 288 2596 £58%
4 Brian Pool 72 70 142
T 8 Alan Morgan 70 74 144
T 15 Freddie Cortina 71 76 147
T 45 Jakob Berlin 76 76 152
T E9 Matt Tanner 77 77 154
3 Southeastern La., U. 233 283 586
1 Francois Nicelas €6 71 137
T 5 Fabrice Stolear 74 €9 143
T 40 Nicholas Burrows 76 78 151
T 63 Jay Alston 77 78 155
T 74 Jacques Chevallier 78 79 157
4 2labama-Birmingham 285 283 588
1 Cralg Gordon 73 72 145
T 15 Tyrol Auret 75 72 147
T 28 Chris Devlin 73 76 148
T 45 Daniel Fontaine 74 78 152
T B2 Payton Osborn 80 73 153
5 North Carclina State 300 290 590
T 8 Mark Cauley 70 74 144
T 15 Paul Dickens 76 71 147
T 28 Carl Pettersson 76 73 149
T 22 Mark Turnesa 78 72 150
T 84 Andrew Bousey 84 75 159
T 6 Rice University 285 304 533
T 5 rFrederik Dejaeghere 70 73 143
T 32 Brett Shobe 75 78 180
T 32 Urew Conrad 73 7% 150
T 45 J.R. Zatarian 75 ¥ 152
T 52 C.W. Mallon 73 80 153
T 8 Wichita State Univ. 2%6 257 583
T 8 Frank Genzer 74 70 144
T 15 David BRartels 73 74 147
T 45 Juan Tabares 75 77 152
T &3 Michael Eobherts 74 g1 155
T £3 Blake Grahsm 840 75 i858
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pates: 02/08 - 02/09

par: 72
vardage: 6272

Fin. Gchool scores
T 8 Memphis, U. of 295 288 Eg94
T 8 Colin Wright 70 74 144
T 19 Blair Scurlock 74 74 148
T 19 Jason Wyatt 73 75 148
T 63 Chris Rienke 78 76 155
T 74 Dan Chartrand 78 78 157
T 8 So. Florida, U. of 292 302 5594
T b5 Jay Cavanagh 70 73 143
T 32 Dustin Atkatz 78 75 150
T 32 Andy Crabtree 75 75 150
T 59 Doug Ferris 72 82 154
T &3 Ricardo Carrillo 78 73 185
10 W Louisiana, U. of 301 296 597
T 19 George Cestia 74 74 148
T 4B Creg Sonnier 77 75 152
T 52 Chris Chesson 79 74 153
T 52 Ben Pyle 80 73 1583
T 63 Orn Hijartarson 71 84 155
11 Georgla State Univ. 296 302 598
T 2 Jack Croyle 78 71 141
T 19 Chad Stapp 72 76 148
T 74 Allen Thompson 80 77 157
T 81 Henrik Sevegran 74 84 158
T 84 Dave Womack 81 78 159
12 Southern Mississippi 305 296 601
T 19 Tim Yeolverton 73 758 148
T 22 Donny Bolman 79 71 150
T 40 Mark Blackburm 77 74 151
T 45 Nathan Rogers 76 76 152
T 74 Raymond Lacoste 79 78 157
12 Arkangas State 1. 205 298 803
T 1% Matt Young 75 73 148
T 28 Zoltan Veress 75 74 148
T E2 Adam Rauth 77 78 153
T 839 Bart Burton 7 FE 154
T 87 Andy Jones 78 82 160
14 Middle Tennesgee St. 206 2301 607
T 19 Richard Spangler 73 75 148
T 4§ Brett Alexander 74 77 151
T B2 J.R. Rade 78 75 153
T 74 Steve Reggler 81 76 157
20 Stuart pate g€ 75 161
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Dates: 02/08 - 02/09

Par: 72
Yardage: 6272

Fin. School secores
15 Oral Roberts Univ. 300 310 610
T 32 Charleton Dechert 75 75 150
T 40 Charlie Crougse 73 78 181
T 74 Rory Scrymgeour 77 20 157
T 81 Drew Dyer 81 77 158
T 87 Kenny Cole 75 85 160
16 Florida State Univ. 303 211 614
T 28 Mark Donaldson 69 80 149
T 52 Kris Hannah 75 78 1523
T 63 Erian Hawver 78 77 188
T 74 Matt Ackley 81 76 157
g6 Nathan Bertsch 87 84 171
17 Rhode Island, U. of 307 309 €l6
T 40 Josh Hillman 73 78 181
T 45 Joey Pohle 76 76 152
T &9 Jim Salinetti 20 76 156
T 84 Mike Sims 78 81 159
T 87 Justin Thompson g1 79 160
18  wWyoming, U. of 315 310 625
14 pavid Hearn 72 T4 146
T 81 Jacob Hunter 81 77 158
T 91 Kevin Kayden 79 84 163
ks Mike Urbatchka 83 82 163
85 Kurt Kowaluk g2 77 165
19 Tulane University 316 312 628
T 6% Jon Jeter 80 76 156
T 69 Jay Csipkes 77 79 1586
T 65 Gareth White 78 78 156
T 91 Mark Adamezyk 24 79 163
94 Ben ZzZeiky 81 85 166
Fin. Individuals school Secores
T 32 Jason McMurray So. Miss. 76 74 150
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